## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl J. Lauer	08/09/2009
Mark A. Lauer	08/03/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0952586

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)621-2125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-621-2121

Email: Mark@SiliconEdgeLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lauer

Address Line 1: 6601 Koll Center Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 245

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAUM-020-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Lauer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_LAUM-020-PCT#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 US

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0847

Docket Number: LAUM-020-PCT

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Carl J. Lauer and Mark A. Lauer (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), having addresses of 30 San Marcos Trout Club, Santa Barbara, CA 93105 and 6601 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 245, Pleasanton, CA 94566 are joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in the International Application Number PCT/US09/52586 entitled "WASHING MACHINE WITH CELL PHONE DETECTOR";

WHEREAS, LG ELECTRONICS INC. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having an address of 20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-ku, Seoul 150-721 Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

RECORDED: 08/21/2009

Carl J. Lauer

Inventor's Printed Name

Mark A. Lauer

Inventor's Printed Name

**PATENT** 

Angret 3 2009

REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0848